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Thermal analysis purity set

Labmix24 GmbH
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46499 Hamminkeln
Germany

Art. ID NIST-1514

Unit set (4)

Deliverydetails No Dangerous Good /not restricted
Description
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Set of 4 x 0.5 g A set of materials containing pure phenacetin and phenacetin doped with nominal 0.7, 2 and 5 mol
percent of p-aminobezoic acid. NIST-1514 is intended for use in methods of determining purity by differential
scanning calorimetry. Certified values /// Sample value(s) - please ask for current certificate.

Text/Information Analyte/Parameter
4-Aminobenzoic acid
4-Aminobenzoic acid
4-Aminobenzoic acid

4-Aminobenzoic acid

CAS number
[150-13-0]
[150-13-0]
[150-13-0]
[150-13-0]

Concentration/Value

0,69+ 0,7
191+0,12
5,02 + 0,46

Unit

mol %
mol %
mol %

mol %

Method Source



